		Attachment A		
COUNTY, E	Marion County	j.	STAFFOE	ICE ISEDULY
OT FIO	Board of County Co	ommissioners	Case No.:	
MAR NO	Growth Services • Plann	AFFLICATION CUMPLETE	AR No.: NOV	<b>27</b> 2024
		INTIALS ENA	PA:	
*	2710 E. Silver Springs Blvd. Ocala, FL 34470		Ma	rion County
11 35	Phone: 352-438-2600	TENTATIVE MEETING DATES	Gro	wth Service
A COD WE TRUST	Fax: 352-438-2601	Р82 РН 9724 2075 ВСС/Р&Z РН 3/17 4 3 18		or Modification \$1,000 red \$1,000
				ewal (no changes) \$300
	SPECIAL US	SE PERMIT APPLICAT	ION	
The undersigned her	eby requests a Special U	se Permit in accordance with M	Marion County	Land Development
Code, Articles 2 and	4, for the purpose of: tra	nsportation services solely related to th	ne transport of horse	es and livestock on

General Agriculture (A-1) property.	
Property/Site Address: 5152 W HWY 326, Ocala, FL 34482	
Property Dimensions: 340' x 1260'	Total Acreage: 10
Legal Description: (Please attach a copy of the deed and location map.)	Parcel Zoning: A-1

Parcel Account Number(s): 13091-000-00

Each property owner(s) MUST sign this application or provide written authorization naming the applicant or agent below to act on their behalf. Please print all information, except for the Owner and Applicant/Agent signature. If multiple owners or applicants, please use additional pages.

ASHLEY ELIZABETH CASTRENZE & BRIAN PEDROZA	James T. Hartley; Gooding & Batsel obo Sallee Horse Vans Inc.
Property Owner Name ( <u>please print</u> )	Applicant or Agent Name (please print)
1633 NW 80TH AVE	1531 SE 36TH AVE
Mailing Address	Mailing Address
OCALA, FL 34482-4409	OCALA, FL 34471
City, State, Zip Code	City, State, Zip Code
352-877-0480	352-579-1290
Phone Number (include area code)	Phone Number (include area code)
bpedroza@aol.com	JHARTLEY@LAWYERSOCALA.COM
E-Mail Address (include complete address)	E-Mail Address (include complete address) James T. Hartley
Signatures*	Sighatures

#### Signatures\*

\*By signing this application, applicant hereby authorizes Growth Services to enter onto, inspect, and traverse the property indicated above, to the extent Growth Services deems necessary, for the purposes of assessing this application and inspecting for compliance with County ordinance and any applicable permits.

Project No.: 2020	02 AL22 Code Case	No.:	Application No.:	
Revel by: EM	Rcvd Date:12 /23	RY FLUM: LR	AR No .: 32326	Rev: 10/20/21

Please note: The Special Use Permit will not become effective until after a final decision is made by the Marion County Board of County Commissioners. The owner, applicant or agent must be present at the public hearing to represent this application. If no representative is present and the board requires additional information, the request may be postponed or denied. Notice of said hearing will be mailed to the above-listed address(es). All information given by the applicant or agent must be correct and legible to be processed. The filing fee is non-refundable.

For more information, please contact the Zoning Division at 352-438-2675.

Empowering Marion for Success

marionfl.org

W. JAMES GOODING III ROBERT W. BATSEL, JR. ROBERT W. BATSEL JAMES T. HARTLEY KENNETH H. MACKAY IV



1531 SE 36th Avenue Ocala, Florida 34471 Phone: 352.579.1290 Direct: 352.579.6504 Fax:352.579.1289 jhartley@lawyersocala.com

### Authorized Agent Form

The undersigned, ASHLEY ELIZABETH CASTRENZE and BRIAN PEDROZA, the Applicant/Owner referenced in the application described herein, hereby authorize James T. Hartley of Gooding & Batsel, PLLC, to act as our agent in connection with the Application for Special Use Permit and Rezoning on the following described property located in MARION County, Florida, at the following address 5152 W HWY 326, Ocala, FL 34482.

#### The West 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 21, Township 14 South, Range 21 East, less and except Road right-of-way for State Road 326, lying and being situate in Marion County, Florida.

The undersigned authorizes Growth Services to enter onto, inspect, and traverse the property indicated above, to the extent Growth Services deems necessary, for the purposes of assessing the aforementioned applications and inspecting for compliance with County ordinance and any applicable permits.

Dated this <u>17</u> day of December 2024.

Ashley Castrenze

AshPegeEffZaBeffi2Castrenze

Brian Pedroza

Briane Bedrotza 2024

#### **PROPERTY OWNER AFFIDAVIT**

tim de STATE OF **COUNTY OF** HENCL

BEFORE ME THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED Brian Pedroza

WHO BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT:

- 1. He/she is the owner of the real property legally identified by Marion County Parcel numbers: 13091-000-00
- 2. He/she duly authorizes and designates James Hartley; Gooding & Batsel, PLLC to act in his/her behalf for the purposes of seeking a change to the future land use map designation of the real property legally described by the certified legal description that is attached with this amendment request;
- 3. He/she understands that submittal of a Comprehensive Plan map and/or text amendment application in no way guarantees approval of the proposed amendment;
- 4. The statements within the Comprehensive Plan map and/or text amendment application are true, complete and accurate:
- 5. He/she understands that all information within the Comprehensive Plan map and/or text amendment application is subject to verification by county staff;
- 6. He/she understands that false statements may result in denial of the application; and
- 7. He/she understands that he/she may be required to provide additional information within a prescribed time period and that failure to provide the information within the prescribed time period may result in the denial of the application.
- 8. He/she understands that if he/she is one of multiple owners included in this amendment request, and if one parcel is withdrawn from this request, it will constitute withdrawal of the entire amendment application from the current amendment cycle.

Property owner's signature

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 11/26/24

(Date) <u>non' falso za</u>. He/she is personally known to me or has produced Property owner's name)

by

ivers li ene\_as identification. (Driver's license, etc.)

Notary public signature

State of furide County of 17th shorw My commission expires: 10-25-26



Page 3 of 3

Property owner's name, printed



#### APPLICANT NARRATIVE AND PROPOSED FINDINGS OF FACT

Sallee Horse Vans, Inc. ("SHV") is a national horse transportation company with locations in Ocala, Lexington, Kentucky, and Elmont, New York. SHV has been in operation since 1963 and has operated in Ocala for over 40 years. Their current Ocala location, which they've been at for approximately 25 years, is a 2-acre parcel in a commercial area near the Amazon Fulfillment Center. SHV has grown significantly over the past few years and is currently under contract to purchase the subject property, which is a 10-acre parcel on Highway 326, just west of I-75 and east of the Farmland Preservation Area, to serve as its main office and headquarters in Ocala.

Due to SHV's recent and anticipated growth, they require more space to increase the availability of parking and to provide overnight stalls and pasture for horses, when circumstances require it. SHV's current location only has available parking for approximately 12 trucks and trailers and no overnight stalls or pasture.

While SHV currently has capacity to park 12 trucks and trailers, the nature of their business makes it so that daily ingress and egress of semi-trucks averages 3-4 dispatches per day. When a semi-truck is dispatched, it is generally gone for approximately a week while it delivers the horses to various locations throughout the United States and Canada. Accordingly, the impact is relatively minimal. Smaller pickup truck and gooseneck trailer combinations provide local transportation and also average approximately 3-4 dispatches daily.

SHV will use the existing structure on the property as its office and intends to eventually construct new horse stables. The property would support parking of thirty (30) semi-truck & trailer combinations and eight (8) fifth wheel & trailer combinations. Horses aren't generally kept on site, but occasionally a horse will be picked up the day before it is to be transported elsewhere, and SHV would like to have a safe and comfortable place for the horse to stay during that time.

As mentioned, the subject property is on highway 326, just west of the interstate. Additionally, less than a mile west of the subject property, also on highway 326, another horse transportation company operates on a 3.5 acres parcel. Just east of that horse transportation company is a diesel truck parts supplier which parks several trucks and other vehicles on site. Less than a half mile west of the subject property, just off of highway 326, there is a truck repair shop.

While the subject property is zoned A-1 (General Agriculture), less than a mile to the east of the property is B-2 (Community Business), B-4 (Regional Business), B-5 (Heavy Business), and M-2 (Heavy Industrial) zoning. To the west of the subject property, there is RC-1 (Rural Commercial), B-4 (Regional Business), and RI (Rural Industrial).

These current operations and zonings in the area near the subject property show that the suggested use of the subject property is compatible with and fits into the current zoning in this area. The subject property is right between the farmland preservation area and I-75, which makes it the perfect location for a horse transportation operation.

In order to increase compatibility with the adjacent properties, the applicant proposes the following conditions of approval:

- (1) No significant mechanical repairs on commercial vehicles shall take place on the subject property;
- (2) An 8-foot opaque fence shall be erected between where commercial vehicles are parked and the eastern boundary of the subject property;
- (3) Parking of trucks will be on an impervious surface;

- (4) Applicant will maintain the existing vegetated buffering along the perimeter of the subject property;
- (5) Applicant will upgrade the current driveway apron to commercial standards;

Based on the foregoing conditions, the proposed use is compatible with adjacent properties based on the following findings of fact set forth in Section 2.8.2, Marion County Land Development Code:

1. Provision for ingress and egress to property and proposed structures thereon with particular reference to automotive and pedestrian safety and convenience, traffic flow and control and access in case of fire or catastrophe.

Existing structures were properly permitted and remain compliant with the foregoing requirement and all requirements of the Land Development Code. The existing driveway apron will be upgraded to commercial standards and an impervious surface will be installed where commercial vehicles are parked.

2. Provision for off-street parking and loading areas, where required, with particular attention to the items in (1) above and the economic, noise, glare, or odor effects of the SUP on adjoining properties and properties generally in the surrounding area.

All parking will be conducted on the subject property, as shown on the conceptual plan.

3. Provisions for refuse and service area, with particular reference to the items in (1) and (2) above.

Applicant will contract with a professional refuse collection service for regular removal and disposal of all refuse.

4. Provision for utilities, with reference to locations, availability and compatibility.

Existing utilities are established and will remain in their current condition and location unless permits are approved concerning any material change.

5. Provision for screening and buffering of dissimilar uses and of adjacent properties where necessary.

There are existing vegetated and treed buffers along the perimeter of the subject property. Applicant will additionally install an 8-foot opaque fence between any commercial vehicle parking area and the residential properties east of the subject property.

6. Provision for signs, if any, and exterior lighting with consideration given to glare, traffic safety, economic effects and compatibility and harmony with properties in the surrounding area.

A non-electric sign, compliant with the Marion County LDC, will be erected at the entrance of the subject property. Any additional exterior lighting installed will be properly permitted and pointed down and inward and shielded to mitigate glare impacting surrounding properties.

7. Provision for required yards and other green space.

The parcel is approximately 10 acres. The front portion of the property would be maintained as pastures/paddocks and parking would be conducted in the rear half of the property, on approximately 3 acres of land, providing sufficient open space.

8. Provision for general compatibility with adjacent properties and other property in the surrounding area.

As mentioned, there are several businesses in the location that offer identical services to the applicant as well as businesses that support the service and maintenance of commercial vehicles. Additionally, the proposed use of the property is equine related, which fits into the rural character of this area as well.

9. Provision for meeting any special requirements required by the site analysis for the particular use involved.

Applicant is willing to accommodate reasonable special requirement.





















A-15



FLORIDA UNIT LIST
As of 11/25/24

TRUCKS & TRAILERS		TRUCK VINS		TRAILER VINS
621/181A	621	3AKBGLDR8KSKU1690	181A	KYT42989
632/195A	632	3AKBHHDR2RSUD1145	195A	
635/1098	635	3AKBHHDR2R30D1143		KYT45531
639/1019	639		1098	1KKVD5322WL112218
640/191A		3AKBHHDR6RSUD1147	1019	1KKVD49239L228209
	640	3AKBHHDR8RSUD1148	191A	KYT44603
642/183A	642	3AKBHHDR6RSUR3121	183A	KYT43565
646/200A	646	3AKBHHDR8RSUR3119	200A	KYT46576
647/1042	647	3AKBHHDR8RSUR3122	1042	1KKVD53292L207658
648/210A	648	3AKBHHDRXRSUR3123	210A	KYT49815
650/205A	650	3AKBHHDR3RSUR3125	205A	KYT47989
652/182A	652	3AKBHHDR7RSUR3127	182A	KYT43084
653/1002	653	3AKBHHDR9RSUR3128	1002	1KKVD53272L207657
373375/208A	373375	3HSDZAPR8RN529161	208A	KYT48837
386949/190A	386949	4V4NC9EH8NN289434	190A	KYT44331
639211/188A	639211	3HSDZAPR3RN529147	188A	KYT44286
388/1505A	388	3C7WRTCL5DG522344	1505A	4FKHG252XK0037497
389/176A	389	3C7WRTCL8EG224937	176A	4FKPG2529E0033246
P-55/T-13	P-55	3C63RRGL5NG269774	T-13	4M93L3320M4147001
P-56/T-12	P-56	3C63R3HL6MG603370	T-12	4A2LG2426H1017697
P-57/T-10	P-57	3C63RPAL9JG372137	T-10	4A2LG2420G1017192
P-58/1500	P-58	1GT49UEY5PF172089	1500	4FKHG2520K0037492
P-59/T-8	P-59	3C63RRHL4RG121507	T-8	4A2LG242XF1016680
900/T-11	900	3C63RRGL6KG612894	T-11	4A2LG2423F1016679

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT PROPERTY**

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 14 SOUTH, RANGE 21 EAST, LESS AND EXCEPT ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR STATE ROAD 326, LYING AND BEING SITUATE IN MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Rec. <u>\$18.50</u> DS <u>\$3,255.00</u>

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO: Fred N. Roberts, Jr., Esq. Klein & Klein, LLC 40 S.E. 11th Avenue Ocala, Florida 34471 Our File No.: **1118-013** Property Appraisers Parcel Identification (Folio) Number: **13091-000-00** 

\_SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA\_\_

# WARRANTY DEED

THIS WARRANTY DEED, made the day of January, 2021 by TJ MOORE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, whose post office address is 5529 SW 1st Lane, Ocala, FL 34474, herein called the Grantor, to ASHLEY ELIZABETH CASTRENZE and BRIAN PEDROZA, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, whose post office address is 5152 W HWY 326, Ocala, FL 34482, hereinafter called the Grantees:

(Wherever used herein the terms "Grantor" and "Grantee" include all the parties to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations)

W I T N E S S E T H: That the Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND 00/100'S (\$10.00) Dollars and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the Grantee all that certain land situate in MARION County, State of Florida, viz.:

The land referred to herein below is situated in the County of Marion, State of Florida, and described as follows:

The West 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 21, Township 14 South, Range 21 East, less and except Road right-of-way for State Road 326, lying and being situate in Marion County, Florida.

SUBJECT to easements, restrictions and reservations of record, if any, and taxes for the year 2021 and thereafter.

TOGETHER, with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the same in fee simple forever.

AND, the Grantor hereby covenants with said Grantees that the Grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the Grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land, and hereby warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances, except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2020.

File No.: 1118-013

LTF

A-19

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:	
Witness #1 Signature	TJ MOORE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited
Witness#1 Printed Name	liability company By:
Witness #2 Signature	Thomas R. Moore, Manager
Witness #2 MATALEENA KELLY	

#### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MARION

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of  $\square$  physical presence or  $\square$  online notarization, this  $\square$  full day of January, 2021, by Thomas R. Moore, Manager of TJ MOORE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company who is personally known to me or has produced \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ as identification.

«{NOTARY\_SEAL}»

Notary Public

KATHLEEN A. KELLY

Printed Notary Name My Commission Expires:

AYPUE	KATHLEEN A. KELLY
4	Commission # GG 072399
	Expires May 6, 2021
OFFLOW	Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019

A-20





## Attachment Aperty Record Card



/24, 12:58 PM Condition	0	1	Attachn	18PAt 7	eperty Rec	ord Card	Ohso	lescence: Functi	ional 0%
Quality Grade Inspected on	500 - FAIR 4/19/2022 by	y 242					Obso	lescence: Locati ure 0 - STANDA Base Perim	ional 0% RD SFF
Type IDExterior Wa	alls Sto	ories Year Built	Finished A	ttic Bsn	nt Area B	smt Finish	Ground F	loor Area Total	Flr Are
RES 0118 - PREFIN			N		0%	0 %		1,400	1,40
FOP 0201 - NO EX'	TERIOR 1.	.00 2020	N		0 %	0 %		96	9
FOP 0301 - NO EX'	TERIOR 1.	.00 2020	N		0 %	0 %		168	16
UDG 0418 - PREFIN <u>Section: 1</u>	VISHED MTL 1.	.00 2020	N		0 %	0 %		403	40
Roof Style: 10 GAE Roof Cover: 16 GA MTL Heat Meth 1: 20 HI	LVANIZED	Floor Finish: 42 TILE Wall Finish: 16 Heat Fuel 1: 10	DRYWAL	L-PAIN		1	oms: 3 ire Baths: ire Baths:	Blt-In Kitchen Dishwasher: Y Garbage Dispo Garbage Comj	osal: N
Heat Meth 2:00		Heat Fuel 2: 00				2 Fixtu	re Baths:	N	
Foundation: 6 MOI A/C: Y	NOTICSTAR	Fireplaces: 0				0	Fixtures: 2	Intercom: N Vacuum: N	
Foundation: 6 MOI	NOTICSTAR	Fireplaces: 0	cellaneous	Improv	ements	0		Vacuum: N	
Foundation: 6 MOI	NOTICSTAR	Fireplaces: 0 <u>Mis</u>	cellaneous Nbr Units		ements Life	0		Vacuum: N	Widt
Foundation: 6 MOI A/C: Y Type 114 FENCE BOARI	NOLITC SLAB	Fireplaces: 0 <u>Mis</u>		Type LF		0 Extra 1	Fixtures: 2 Grade 2	Vacuum: N	
Foundation: 6 MON A/C: Y Type 114 FENCE BOARI 009 BARN HORSE	)	Fireplaces: 0 <u>Mis</u>	Nbr Units 2,100.00 1,406.00	Type LF SF	Life	0 Extra 2 Year In 2020 2020	Fixtures: 2 Grade 2 2 2	Vacuum: N Length	0.
Foundation: 6 MON A/C: Y - Type 114 FENCE BOARI 009 BARN HORSE 159 PAV CONCRET	NOLIIC SLAB	Fireplaces: 0 <u>Mis</u>	Nbr Units 2,100.00	Type LF SF SF	<b>Life</b> 10	0 Extra 2 Year In 2020	Fixtures: 2 Grade 2	Vacuum: N Length 0.0	0.0 37.0
Foundation: 6 MON A/C: Y - Type 114 FENCE BOARL 009 BARN HORSE 159 PAV CONCRET UOP PORCH-OPEN	NOLITC SLAB J D TE I-UNF	Fireplaces: 0 <u>Mis</u>	Nbr Units 2,100.00 1,406.00 144.00 120.00	Type LF SF SF SF	Life 10 40 20 40	0 Extra 2 Year In 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020	Fixtures: 2 Grade 2 3 3 3	Vacuum: N Length 0.0 38.0	0.0 37.0 0.0 12.0
Foundation: 6 MON A/C: Y Type 114 FENCE BOARI 009 BARN HORSE 159 PAV CONCRET UOP PORCH-OPEN 256 WELL 1-5 BTH	D TE I-UNF	Fireplaces: 0 <u>Mis</u>	Nbr Units 2,100.00 1,406.00 144.00 120.00 1.00	Type LF SF SF SF SF UT	Life 10 40 20	0 Extra 2 Year In 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020	Fixtures: 2 Grade 2 2 3 3 2	Vacuum: N Length 0.0 38.0 0.0	0.0 37.0 0.0 12.0 0.0
Foundation: 6 MON A/C: Y - Type 114 FENCE BOARL 009 BARN HORSE 159 PAV CONCRET UOP PORCH-OPEN	D TE I-UNF	Fireplaces: 0 <u>Mis</u>	Nbr Units 2,100.00 1,406.00 144.00 120.00	Type LF SF SF SF	Life 10 40 20 40	0 Extra 2 Year In 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020	Fixtures: 2 Grade 2 3 3 3	Vacuum: N Length 0.0 38.0 0.0 10.0	0.0 37.0 0.0 12.0 0.0
Foundation: 6 MON A/C: Y Type 114 FENCE BOARI 009 BARN HORSE 159 PAV CONCRET UOP PORCH-OPEN 256 WELL 1-5 BTH	D TE I-UNF	Fireplaces: 0 <u>Mis</u>	Nbr Units 2,100.00 1,406.00 144.00 120.00 1.00	Type LF SF SF SF UT UT	Life 10 40 20 40 99 99	0 Extra 2 Year In 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020	Fixtures: 2 Grade 2 2 3 3 2	Vacuum: N Length 0.0 38.0 0.0 10.0 0.0	Width 0.0 37.0 0.0 12.0 0.0 0.0
Foundation: 6 MON A/C: Y Type 114 FENCE BOARI 009 BARN HORSE 159 PAV CONCRET UOP PORCH-OPEN 256 WELL 1-5 BTH	D TE I-UNF	Fireplaces: 0 <u>Mis</u> I	Nbr Units 2,100.00 1,406.00 144.00 120.00 1.00 1.00 <u>Appraise</u> Planning ar	Type LF SF SF UT UT er Notes	Life 10 40 20 40 99 99 55 55 100 100 100 100 100 100	0 Extra 2 Year In 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020	Fixtures: 2 Grade 2 2 3 3 2	Vacuum: N Length 0.0 38.0 0.0 10.0 0.0	0.0 37.0 0.0 12.0
Foundation: 6 MON A/C: Y Type 114 FENCE BOARI 009 BARN HORSE 159 PAV CONCRET UOP PORCH-OPEN 256 WELL 1-5 BTH 190 SEPTIC 1-5 BT	D TE I-UNF H	Fireplaces: 0 <u>Mis</u>	Nbr Units 2,100.00 1,406.00 144.00 120.00 1.00 1.00 <u>Appraise</u> Planning ar <u>** Permit</u>	Type LF SF SF UT UT er Notes	Life 10 40 20 40 99 99 55 55 1111111111111111111111	0 Extra 2 Year In 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020	Fixtures: 2 Grade 2 2 3 3 2	Vacuum: N Length 0.0 38.0 0.0 10.0 0.0	0. 37. 0. 12. 0.
Foundation: 6 MON A/C: Y Type 114 FENCE BOARI 009 BARN HORSE 159 PAV CONCRET UOP PORCH-OPEN 256 WELL 1-5 BTH 190 SEPTIC 1-5 BT 190 SEPTIC 1-5 BT	Date Issued	Fireplaces: 0 <u>Mis</u> I	Nbr Units           2,100.00           1,406.00           144.00           120.00           1.00           1.00           Appraise           Planning ar           ** Permit           Deted         D	Type LF SF SF UT UT er Notes ad Build Search	Life 10 40 20 40 99 99 5 5 5 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	0 Extra 1 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020	Fixtures: 2 Grade 2 2 3 3 2 2	Vacuum: N Length 0.0 38.0 0.0 10.0 0.0 0.0	0.0 37.0 12.0 0.0
Foundation: 6 MON A/C: Y Type 114 FENCE BOARI 009 BARN HORSE 159 PAV CONCRET UOP PORCH-OPEN 256 WELL 1-5 BTH	D TE I-UNF H	Fireplaces: 0 <u>Mis</u>	Nbr Units           2,100.00           1,406.00           144.00           120.00           1.00           1.00           Appraise           Planning ar           ** Permit           Deted         Deted	Type LF SF SF UT UT er Notes nd Build Search escripti EW 1 S	Life 10 40 20 40 99 99 5 5 5 6 0 n TORY SI	0 Extra 1 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020	Fixtures: 2 Grade 2 2 3 3 2	Vacuum: N Length 0.0 38.0 0.0 10.0 0.0 0.0	0. 37. 0. 12. 0.

A-23